Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Roadway
RoadFocus

states, localities, and other non-federal entities as a condition of receiving
funds administered by the Department of Transportation or other federal
agencies.
17. Consult Signify to confirm whether specific accessories are BAA-compliant.
RoadFocus_RFL_OffRoad_Spec 05/21 page 2 of 7
RFL RoadFocus LED Off Road (large)
Roadway
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data
Predicted performance derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design estimates, based on IESNA LM-80 methodology.
Actual experience may vary due to field application conditions.L70 is the predicted time when LED performance depreciates to 70% of
initial lumen output. Calculated per IESNA TM21-11. Published L70 hours limited to 6 times actual LED test hours
Ambient Temperature °C Driver mA Calculated L70 Hours L70 per TM-21 Lumen Maintenance % at 100,000 hrs
25°C up to 1050 mA >100,000 hours >60,000 hours >96%
LED Wattage values
Ordering Code Total LEDs LED Current (mA) Average System Watts 16 Wattage label 17
RFL-145W64LED 64 700  137 140
RFL-220W64LED 64 1050  216 220
RFL-245W72LED 72 1050  244 240
RFL-260W76LED 76 1050  256 260
RFL-90W80LED 80 350  93 90
RFL-135W80LED 80 530  136 140
RFL-180W80LED 80 700  174 170
RFL-270W80LED 80 1050  268 270
RFL-160W96LED 96 530  156 160
RFL-215W96LED 96 700  207 210
RFL-335W96LED 96 1050  323 320
RFL-190W112LED 112 530  188 190
RFL-241W112LED 112 700  243 240
RFL-350W112LED 112 950  340 340
16. Typical values, rounded.
17. As per ANSI C136.15-2015. Consult factory for other labeling needs.
Ordering Code Total LEDs LED Current (mA) Average System Watts 16 Wattage label 17
Field Adjustable Wattage (FAWS) Multiplier Chart

RFL-241W112LED 4000 31,355 129 B4-U0-G3 30,036 124 B4-U0-G3 30,290 125 B3-U0-G4 30,188 124 B4-U0-G4 31,373 129 B3-U0-G3
RFL-350W112LED 4000 40,210 118 B4-U0-G4 38,519 113 B4-U0-G4 38,844 114 B3-U0-G5 38,714 114 B4-U0-G4 40,233 119 B4-U0-G3
Ordering Code
Color
Temp.
Type 4 Type 5
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
RFL-145W64LED 4000 17,299 126 B3-U0-G3 17,596 128 B4-U0-G2
RFL-220W64LED 4000 23,657 110 B3-U0-G4 24,064 112 B5-U0-G3
RFL-245W72LED 4000 26,614 109 B3-U0-G4 27,073 111 B5-U0-G3
RFL-260W76LED 4000 28,093 110 B3-U0-G4 28,577 112 B5-U0-G3
RFL-90W80LED 4000 11,874 128 B2-U0-G2 12,079 130 B4-U0-G2
RFL-135W80LED 4000 17,081 125 B3-U0-G3 17,375 127 B4-U0-G2
RFL-180W80LED 4000 21,624 124 B3-U0-G4 21,996 126 B5-U0-G3
RFL-270W80LED 4000 29,571 110 B3-U0-G4 30,081 112 B5-U0-G4
RFL-160W96LED 4000 20,304 130 B3-U0-G4 20,974 134 B5-U0-G3
RFL-215W96LED 4000 25,703 124 B3-U0-G4 26,552 128 B5-U0-G3
RFL-335W96LED 4000 35,768 111 B3-U0-G5 36,949 114 B5-U0-G4
RFL-190W112LED 4000 23,687 126 B3-U0-G4 24,470 130 B5-U0-G3
RFL-241W112LED 4000 29,987 123 B3-U0-G4 30,977 127 B5-U0-G4
RFL-350W112LED 4000 38,456 113 B3-U0-G5 39,726 117 B5-U0-G4
Actual performance may vary due to installation variables including optics, mounting/ceiling height, dirt depreciation, light loss factor, etc.; highly recommended
to confirm performance with a layout - contact Applications at signify.com/outdoorluminaires.  Consult DLC QPL to confirm your specific fixture selection is DLC approved.
Note: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar but not identical luminaries.
RoadFocus_RFL_OffRoad_Spec 05/21 page 4 of 7

RFL-241W112LED 3000 29,586 122 B4-U0-G3 28,342 117 B4-U0-G3 28,581 118 B3-U0-G4 28,485 117 B3-U0-G3 29,602 122 B3-U0-G3
RFL-350W112LED 3000 37,941 112 B4-U0-G4 36,345 107 B4-U0-G4 36,652 108 B3-U0-G5 36,529 108 B4-U0-G4 37,963 112 B4-U0-G3
Ordering Code
Color
Temp.
Type 4 Type 5
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
RFL-145W64LED 3000 16,323 119 B2-U0-G3 16,604 121 B4-U0-G2
RFL-220W64LED 3000 22,322 103 B3-U0-G4 22,707 105 B5-U0-G3
RFL-245W72LED 3000 25,113 103 B3-U0-G4 25,545 105 B5-U0-G3
RFL-260W76LED 3000 26,508 104 B3-U0-G4 26,964 105 B5-U0-G3
RFL-90W80LED 3000 11,204 121 B2-U0-G2 11,397 123 B4-U0-G2
RFL-135W80LED 3000 16,117 118 B2-U0-G3 16,394 120 B4-U0-G2
RFL-180W80LED 3000 20,404 117 B3-U0-G4 20,755 119 B5-U0-G3
RFL-270W80LED 3000 27,903 104 B3-U0-G4 28,383 106 B5-U0-G3
RFL-160W96LED 3000 19,158 122 B3-U0-G4 19,791 126 B5-U0-G3
RFL-215W96LED 3000 24,253 117 B3-U0-G4 25,054 121 B5-U0-G3
RFL-335W96LED 3000 33,750 104 B3-U0-G5 34,864 108 B5-U0-G4
RFL-190W112LED 3000 22,351 119 B3-U0-G4 23,089 123 B5-U0-G3
RFL-241W112LED 3000 28,295 116 B3-U0-G4 29,229 120 B5-U0-G3
RFL-350W112LED 3000 36,286 107 B3-U0-G5 37,484 110 B5-U0-G4
Actual performance may vary due to installation variables including optics, mounting/ceiling height, dirt depreciation, light loss factor, etc.; highly recommended
to confirm performance with a layout - contact Applications at signify.com/outdoorluminaires.  Consult DLC QPL to confirm your specific fixture selection is DLC approved.
Note: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar but not identical luminaries.
LED Lumen values 3000k

RFL-241W112LED 2700 23,556 97 B3-U0-G2 22,566 93 B3-U0-G3 22,756 94 B3-U0-G3 22,680 93 B3-U0-G3 23,570 97 B3-U0-G3
RFL-350W112LED 2700 30,106 89 B4-U0-G3 28,840 85 B4-U0-G3 29,084 86 B3-U0-G4 28,986 85 B3-U0-G4 30,123 89 B3-U0-G3
Ordering Code
Color
Temp.
Type 4 Type 5
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
RFL-145W64LED 2700 12,996 95 B2-U0-G3 13,220 96 B4-U0-G2
RFL-220W64LED 2700 17,679 82 B3-U0-G3 17,984 83 B4-U0-G2
RFL-245W72LED 2700 19,889 82 B3-U0-G4 20,232 83 B5-U0-G3
RFL-260W76LED 2700 20,994 82 B3-U0-G4 21,356 83 B5-U0-G3
RFL-90W80LED 2700 8,975 97 B2-U0-G2 9,129 98 B3-U0-G2
RFL-135W80LED 2700 12,869 94 B2-U0-G3 13,091 96 B4-U0-G2
RFL-180W80LED 2700 16,245 93 B2-U0-G3 16,525 95 B4-U0-G2
RFL-270W80LED 2700 22,099 82 B3-U0-G4 22,480 84 B5-U0-G3
RFL-160W96LED 2700 15,298 98 B2-U0-G3 15,803 101 B4-U0-G2
RFL-215W96LED 2700 19,310 93 B3-U0-G4 19,948 96 B5-U0-G3
RFL-335W96LED 2700 26,730 83 B3-U0-G4 27,613 85 B5-U0-G3
RFL-190W112LED 2700 17,847 95 B3-U0-G3 18,437 98 B4-U0-G2
RFL-241W112LED 2700 22,528 93 B3-U0-G4 23,272 96 B5-U0-G3
RFL-350W112LED 2700 28,793 85 B3-U0-G4 29,744 88 B5-U0-G4
Actual performance may vary due to installation variables including optics, mounting/ceiling height, dirt depreciation, light loss factor, etc.; highly recommended
to confirm performance with a layout - contact Applications at signify.com/outdoorluminaires.  Consult DLC QPL to confirm your specific fixture selection is DLC approved.
Note: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar but not identical luminaries.
LED Lumen values 2700k